
 

City of LaBelle Board of Commissioners  

Agenda Request 

 

 

To:    Honorable Mayor and City Commission  

Prepared By:  Woodard & Curran Fiscal Solutions Team 

Date of Meeting:  12/12/20204 

Date Submitted:  11/20/2024  

Title of Agenda Item: Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. LPQ0020 Between FL 

DEP and the City of LaBelle 

Agenda Location:  481 West Hickpochee Ave LaBelle, FL 33975  

 

 

Report in brief: On March 11th, 2021, the City of LaBelle entered into an agreement 

with the FDEP to receive grant funds to complete the Zone B Septic 

Tank to Central Sewer Conversion Project.  Due to project delays, a 

time extension amendment to the agreement was requested on 

10/24/2024 and granted on 11/4/2024.  The amendment changes 

the Date of Expiration to 12/31/2026 and extends the deadline for 

tasks to 6/30/2026.  The FDEP has added other necessary 

amendments including non-profit contractor reporting, Rural 

Communities and Rural Areas of Opportunity updated definitions, 

and payments to Rural Communities and Rural Areas of 

Opportunity. 

 

Staff Comments:     

 

Fiscal Impact:  These are grant funds, therefore, no fiscal impact to the City 

of LaBelle or the community will be had. 

  

 

 

Recommended Actions: Review and approve amendment to LPQ0020 Zone B 

Septic Tank to Central Sewer Conversion Project 


